

Dear Space Coast Birding and Wildlife Festival (SCBWF) Sponsors and Exhibitors,

We are grateful for your interest and support for the SCBWF! Your participation in the 26th festival's Expo Center at the **Radisson Resort at the Port** is most appreciated.

Festival activities will be going on **Wednesday, January 22nd thru Sunday, January 26th, 2025**, with the Expo Center open Wednesday through Saturday.

**Participant and speaker interest is already high for 2025.** Cornell Lab of Ornithology will provide updates in bird survey technology that will help us track and report our sightings. National marketing at major birding festivals and via print and digital/social media is underway.

The Exhibitor Registration Form, Expo Maps, and Sponsorship Levels are available on www.scbwa.net.

2025 festival offerings will be posted later this summer. Our festival website currently posts 2024 Sponsors. Your name will be included among the 2025 sponsors when we receive your payment.

Details on how to submit your Exhibitor Application are outlined on the Exhibitor Registration Form. **Your booth will be reserved when your payment and sales tax form or tax-exempt form are received.** We will do our best to honor your booth location request, but booths will be assigned according to sponsorship level, previous exhibitor status, and date of application.

Your Expo Center booth will cost \$600.00 (Non-profit organizations may request a discounted rate; please email director@scbwa.net for details).

All draped booths are 8'x 8' (see exhibitor registration form for details) and include access to electricity - please bring your own long extension cords. Because of visibility for neighboring exhibitors, tent structures are excluded.

We invite all exhibitors to make a contribution to the Silent Auction, offer a workshop, or serve as a celebrity guide on field trips, space permitting.

Set up	Tues., Jan 21	12:00 noon – 6:00 pm
Set up	Wed., Jan 22	8:00 am – 11:00 am
Open	Wed., Jan 22	12:00 noon – 6:00 pm
Open	Thurs., Jan 23	12:00 noon – 6:00 pm
Open	Fri., Jan 24	12:00 noon – 6:00 pm
Open	Sat., Jan 25	10:00 am – 6:00 pm
Teardown	Sat., Jan 25	6:00 pm – 9:00 pm
Teardown	Sun., Jan 26	8:00 am – 11:00 am

## **Expo Center Days and Hours:**

We look forward to seeing you in January! Thank you again for your support and participation,

Deborah Green, Executive Director, director@scbwa.net, 386-690-4705 mobile

www.scbwa.net

. 6/19/24